
Barton (27-16) -vs- Lenoir-Rhyne (33-9)
4/15/2025 at Hickory, N.C. (Durham Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: D. Onorato (3-0)
Loss: P. Schofield (4-2)
HBP: C. Bramhall

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Barton 3 6 0 5 0 1 1 1 4 21 20 1
Lenoir-Rhyne 0 2 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 8 13 3

Barton 21

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
E. Harding cf 6 4 3 4 1 1 3
M. Staz 2b 3 3 2 1 4 1 0
L. Sauri ss 6 2 2 2 0 2 0
Y. Diaz 3b 6 2 2 5 0 2 2
C. Waddell 1b 6 2 2 2 1 0 2
G. Gilmore rf 5 1 3 2 1 0 2
S. Laimo lf 5 2 1 0 1 2 1
J. Marvel c 5 3 2 0 1 1 0
J. Guzman dh 5 2 3 3 1 0 1
B. Dunlop p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Arthur p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Cabaniss p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    D. Onorato p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 47 21 20 19 10 9 11

2B: E. Harding (1); Y. Diaz (1); C. Waddell (2); J. Guzman (1)
3B: J. Guzman (1)
HR: E. Harding (2); Y. Diaz (1)
SH: L. Sauri (1)
SB: M. Staz (1); G. Gilmore (1)
HBP: Y. Diaz (1)
E: C. Waddell (1)
DP: 1

Lenoir-Rhyne 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
M. Wainwrigh cf 5 0 2 1 0 1 1
A. Stillinge 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Rich ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
C. Laskowski 2b 4 1 2 0 0 0 1
    H. Stallings ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
S. Carricato 1b 3 1 2 1 1 0 1
    H. Stewart ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
O. Blackledg rf 3 2 1 0 1 0 0
    X. Mann ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
M. Logan lf 4 2 2 3 0 0 1
E. Willen dh 4 1 2 3 0 1 1
N. Kidder c 3 1 1 0 1 2 0
A. Khan ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
P. Schofield p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Bramhall p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Poppiti p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    L. Elmore p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    R. Rigdon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Laird p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Bates p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Cockerham p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    S. Floyd p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 8 13 8 3 7 6

2B: C. Laskowski (1); S. Carricato (1); M. Logan (1)
HR: M. Logan (1); E. Willen (1)
SB: O. Blackledg (1)
CS: N. Kidder (1)
E: A. Stillinge (1); C. Laskowski (1); N. Kidder (1)
DP: 1

Barton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
B. Dunlop 2.0 4 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 9 10 1 2 44
B. Arthur 0.1 4 4 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 5 1 0 23
J. Cabaniss 3.0 3 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 11 12 3 5 56
D. Onorato (W, 3-0) 3.2 2 0 0 1 5 1 0 0 0 13 14 5 0 50
Totals 13 8 8 3 7 3 0 0 0 38 41 10 7 173

Lenoir-Rhyne IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
P. Schofield (L, 4-2) 1.1 7 7 6 0 2 0 0 0 0 11 12 0 2 39
C. Bramhall 0.2 3 2 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 5 7 1 1 17
C. Poppiti 1.0 1 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 4 7 2 0 36
L. Elmore 1.0 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 13
R. Rigdon 2.0 3 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 9 9 2 2 22
C. Laird 1.0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 0 20
C. Bates 0.2 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 26
C. Cockerham 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 6
S. Floyd 1.0 1 3 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 5 8 1 1 35
Totals 20 20 15 10 9 3 0 1 0 47 59 9 8 214



PB: None
 
Start: 5:00 PM   Time: 3:34   Attendance: 77   Weather: 65 Degrees and wind coming fro
Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Barton - Top of 1st BU LR
E. Harding homered to left field, RBI. 1 0
M. Staz singled, bunt. 1 0
L. Sauri grounded out to 2b, SAC, bunt; M. Staz advanced to second. 1 0
Y. Diaz homered to left field, 2 RBI; M. Staz scored. 3 0
C. Waddell grounded out to 2b. 3 0
G. Gilmore singled to left field. 3 0
S. Laimo struck out looking. 3 0

Lenoir-Rhyne - Bottom of 1st BU LR
M. Wainwrigh singled up the middle. 3 0
A. Stillinge grounded into double play ss to 1b; M. Wainwrigh out on the play. 3 0
C. Laskowski doubled to right center. 3 0
S. Carricato popped up to 1b. 3 0

Barton - Top of 2nd BU LR
J. Marvel reached first on an error by 3b. 3 0
J. Guzman tripled to right center, RBI; J. Marvel scored, unearned. 4 0
E. Harding struck out swinging. 4 0
M. Staz singled to center field, RBI; J. Guzman scored. 5 0
L. Sauri singled to right field; M. Staz advanced to second. 5 0
C. Bramhall to p for P. Schofield. 5 0
Y. Diaz hit by pitch; L. Sauri advanced to second; M. Staz advanced to third. 5 0
C. Waddell doubled, ground-rule, 2 RBI; Y. Diaz advanced to third; L. Sauri scored; M. Staz scored. 7 0
G. Gilmore singled to center field, 2 RBI; C. Waddell scored; Y. Diaz scored. 9 0
S. Laimo popped up to lf. 9 0
J. Marvel singled to right field; G. Gilmore advanced to second. 9 0
J. Marvel advanced to second on a wild pitch; G. Gilmore advanced to third on a wild pitch. 9 0
J. Guzman walked. 9 0
E. Harding reached on a fielder's choice; J. Guzman out at second ss to 2b. 9 0

Lenoir-Rhyne - Bottom of 2nd BU LR
O. Blackledg walked. 9 0
M. Logan doubled to left center; O. Blackledg advanced to third. 9 0
E. Willen singled, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI; M. Logan scored; O. Blackledg scored. 9 2
N. Kidder struck out looking. 9 2
A. Khan struck out swinging. 9 2
M. Wainwrigh grounded out to 3b. 9 2

Barton - Top of 3rd BU LR
C. Poppiti to p for C. Bramhall. 9 2
M. Staz walked. 9 2
L. Sauri struck out swinging. 9 2
Y. Diaz lined out to ss. 9 2
M. Staz stole second. 9 2
C. Waddell flied out to cf. 9 2

Lenoir-Rhyne - Bottom of 3rd BU LR
B. Arthur to p for B. Dunlop. 9 2
A. Stillinge flied out to lf. 9 2
C. Laskowski singled to left field. 9 2
C. Laskowski advanced to second on a wild pitch. 9 2
S. Carricato doubled to right field, RBI; C. Laskowski scored. 9 3



O. Blackledg singled to right field; S. Carricato advanced to third. 9 3
M. Logan homered to right field, 3 RBI; O. Blackledg scored; S. Carricato scored. 9 6
J. Cabaniss to p for B. Arthur. 9 6
E. Willen grounded out to 2b. 9 6
N. Kidder walked. 9 6
N. Kidder out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 9 6

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Barton - Top of 4th BU LR
G. Gilmore walked. 9 6
S. Laimo singled to center field; G. Gilmore advanced to second. 9 6
J. Marvel walked; S. Laimo advanced to second; G. Gilmore advanced to third. 9 6
L. Elmore to p for C. Poppiti. 9 6
J. Guzman doubled, ground-rule, 2 RBI; J. Marvel advanced to third; S. Laimo scored; G. Gilmore scored. 11 6
E. Harding homered to left field, 3 RBI; J. Guzman scored; J. Marvel scored. 14 6
M. Staz walked. 14 6
L. Sauri popped up to ss. 14 6
Y. Diaz grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; M. Staz out on the play. 14 6

Lenoir-Rhyne - Bottom of 4th BU LR
A. Khan flied out to cf. 14 6
M. Wainwrigh grounded out to 3b. 14 6
A. Stillinge grounded out to 2b. 14 6

Barton - Top of 5th BU LR
R. Rigdon to p for L. Elmore. 14 6
C. Waddell grounded out to 1b unassisted. 14 6
G. Gilmore grounded out to ss. 14 6
S. Laimo popped up to cf. 14 6

Lenoir-Rhyne - Bottom of 5th BU LR
C. Laskowski flied out to lf. 14 6
S. Carricato singled to left field. 14 6
O. Blackledg reached on a fielder's choice; S. Carricato out at second 3b to 2b. 14 6
O. Blackledg advanced to second on a wild pitch. 14 6
O. Blackledg stole third. 14 6
M. Logan flied out to cf. 14 6

Barton - Top of 6th BU LR
J. Marvel singled to center field. 14 6
J. Guzman singled to center field; J. Marvel advanced to second. 14 6
E. Harding flied out to cf. 14 6
M. Staz struck out swinging. 14 6
L. Sauri singled, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; J. Guzman advanced to third; J. Marvel scored. 15 6
Y. Diaz struck out swinging. 15 6

Lenoir-Rhyne - Bottom of 6th BU LR
E. Willen homered to right field, RBI. 15 7
N. Kidder singled, bunt. 15 7
A. Khan grounded out to 3b; N. Kidder advanced to second. 15 7
D. Onorato to p for J. Cabaniss. 15 7
M. Wainwrigh singled to second base, out at second 1b to 2b, RBI; N. Kidder scored. 15 8
A. Stillinge reached first on an error by 1b. 15 8
A. Stillinge advanced to second on a wild pitch. 15 8
C. Laskowski flied out to cf. 15 8



Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Barton - Top of 7th BU LR
C. Laird to p for R. Rigdon. 15 8
C. Waddell doubled to right center. 15 8
G. Gilmore singled to right field; C. Waddell advanced to third. 15 8
S. Laimo struck out looking; G. Gilmore stole second; C. Waddell scored on a throwing error by c, unearned. 16 8
J. Marvel fouled out to c. 16 8
J. Guzman fouled out to c. 16 8

Lenoir-Rhyne - Bottom of 7th BU LR
S. Carricato walked. 16 8
O. Blackledg flied out to rf. 16 8
M. Logan flied out to cf. 16 8
E. Willen struck out swinging. 16 8

Barton - Top of 8th BU LR
C. Bates to p for C. Laird. 16 8
E. Harding doubled down the lf line. 16 8
M. Staz walked. 16 8
L. Sauri struck out swinging. 16 8
Y. Diaz struck out swinging. 16 8
C. Cockerham to p for C. Bates. 16 8
M. Staz advanced to second on a wild pitch; E. Harding advanced to third on a wild pitch. 16 8
C. Waddell walked. 16 8
C. Waddell advanced to second on a wild pitch; M. Staz advanced to third on a wild pitch; E. Harding scored
on a wild pitch. 17 8
G. Gilmore grounded out to ss. 17 8

Lenoir-Rhyne - Bottom of 8th BU LR
N. Kidder struck out swinging. 17 8
A. Khan lined out to rf. 17 8
M. Wainwrigh struck out swinging. 17 8

Barton - Top of 9th BU LR
S. Floyd to p for C. Cockerham. 17 8
S. Laimo walked. 17 8
J. Marvel struck out swinging. 17 8
J. Guzman flied out to cf. 17 8
E. Harding walked; S. Laimo advanced to second. 17 8
M. Staz walked; E. Harding advanced to second; S. Laimo advanced to third. 17 8
L. Sauri reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; M. Staz advanced to second on an error by 2b; E. Harding
advanced to third; S. Laimo scored, unearned. 18 8
Y. Diaz doubled to right field, 3 RBI; L. Sauri scored, unearned; M. Staz scored, unearned; E. Harding
scored, unearned. 21 8
C. Waddell grounded out to 1b unassisted. 21 8

Lenoir-Rhyne - Bottom of 9th BU LR
A. Rich pinch hit for A. Stillinge. 21 8
A. Rich struck out swinging. 21 8
H. Stallings pinch hit for C. Laskowski. 21 8
H. Stallings singled to right field. 21 8
H. Stewart pinch hit for S. Carricato. 21 8
H. Stewart flied out to cf. 21 8
X. Mann pinch hit for O. Blackledg. 21 8
X. Mann struck out swinging. 21 8



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


